SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6381-6382/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2021 in LPA No. 365/2021 30-03-2021 in CA(FOR STAY) No. 1/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

KALPIT YOGESHBHAI SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55834/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.55832/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. and IA No.55837/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 28-06-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv. Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Since Suo Moto Writ Petition(C) No.7 of 2020 was dealt with by the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan, list these matters before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan is a member.

Registry is directed to list these matters tomorrow i.e. on 29.06.2021.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER